Daleh 18/05/2	7023	Job description	L	Thue &Tune Completed	). Den	e liv
Retho CAIMSG 23	300 5072   04	SAS e-filing			1	No. of Particular
VehNo SMA 1883	3 C	E-mail (within	Alex Ale Thes,	i	1.	
DOA 17/05/2023	16:15	I-Motor Clai	m l'orm	:	:	
OD/TP) Reporting	Only	i-Motor W/C	) (Within: OD 2hrs.	TP 4hrs)		۲.
TP Insurer:		Assessment/St		1 "	<del></del>	
ir insurer:		Ass't Report b	y Pax / Hand to	Owner/Wksp		
Preferred Wksp / INC Ass	ign Wksp / QW: (			Tol:	Fax:	==
TP Particulars:	Veh No: SLZ	239814.	, INC(	)/Non-INC( )		
Owner / Driver: (				Tel:	)	
Policy No: (	) Pcri	iod: (	)	Cover Type: (		
Confirmed by :	(		Date:	Tinos		
Insured/Driver Liabilit	y: ( %) [N	lote-Est. Status (V	VO): N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-		
Year of Registration: (	) W	/arranty: YES (	)/NO(	)		
Excess: (\$	) Loading: \$1,00	0()/\$2,000	( )			
General Remarks;	4: 4: 20	A CONTRACTOR	(	Parks vin same		
( ) Walk-In Custom	r : Customer's infor			ctly NO rafer of repairer.		
	: to e-mail Insurer		•			
Drive-In ( )/ Towed	I-In ( ); Invoice:	YES( )/N	O( ):To	wing Co. (		
Remarks 4 ANG To	***************************************		02X(02)000 12 000 1/200		2117	=
				Directions Symple Selv	Done	by
1) Apply for Transport A		urtcsy Car (				
2) QC Check / Post Repa		( )		<u> </u>		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo	5 [Repair Cost > \$30	00] ( )		:-		
Injury:						
Dale Time Actions		WY.KALISEN	S. 5.45" - 34.14(S		4.5	•
	**************************************	Chias in Andrian	45'33 \$5.5.14'863\$21	4.22-600/950-2011174, 40024, 9-c	734,3	0
				•		
	-:		AN WINDS	ensylvation.	Anit (S)	
in the material state of the st	tion has been defined to straight	VCCCCC B VCCCCCCC		highly clienting his	ing and	A
almani(s)En <b>riculnis</b>		1.838 1 W 0.3 XXX M: 50XX CSP	1) AR: Accident Re 2) DA: Damage As		30)	
river/Owner:			3) TP : Towing Fee	54	0/242	
minal Man		AND REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	4) FT : Follow-Thre	ough Survey (Resurvey)	\$30 \$30	-
nlact No:				inst ING Only (well 10 Jan 200		
maged Portion:			6) TR; Re-inspection		\$75	
			7) NI : Idao DA + 8 8) NTUC Addition		\$160	-
Checked by (Engr-In	-Charge):	•	*NS: Courlesy C	ar/Tpt Allowance	. 22	<u> </u>
17			*No: Repair Co-	ordination	\$10	-
ditors Comments :-		Carlo San	*N7: Post Repair		252	
_li			+N8: DV / Colle	ot lixous Coordination	\$5	F
			TP (NII): TV (	Non INC) against INC	250	
2/3:				Non INC) against INC	30	

# **SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

  2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>

  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving the insurers of the GIA records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving the insurers of the GIA records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving the insurers of the GIA records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving the insurers of the GIA records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving the insurers of the GIA records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving the insurers of the GIA records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving the insurers of the GIA records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for a contract of the GIA records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for the GIA records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for the GIA records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for the GIA records Management Centre established by the

and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

18/05/2023 13:41 (SGT) Date of Submission Both Policyholder and Actual Driver Reported by 17/05/2023 16:15 (SGT) Date of Accident Singapore Exact Location of Accident PASIR RIS INDUSTRIAL DRIVE 1 TOWARDS PASIR RIS DRIVE Additional Location Information 1 X LORONG HALUS JUNCTION Country/State of Loss ..... Singapore

## **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Toyota

SMA1883C Vehicle Registration Number

#### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? SOH WEE YONG Name Of Registered Owner SXXXXX179A NRIC No WEEYONG.SOH@HOTMAIL.COM Email Address (Phone) +65-82011883 Mobile Phone No ..... Alternative Phone No

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Harrier Model Variant ..... Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Claiming third party your vehicle? Private car Vehicle Category ..... Auto Transmission ..... 1998 CC

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Name of Insurance Company ..... A 300767146 AT2 Policy Number / Cover Note Number .....

#### DRIVER

SOH WEE YONG Name of Driver SXXXX179A 06/09/1988 Date Of Birth



Occupation	15/00/0011
Date Of Driving Pass	15/02/2011
Driving experience	12 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-82011883
Alt. Phone Number	
Email Address	WEEYONG.SOH@HOTMAIL.COM
Address	APT BLK 645 PUNGGOL CENTRAL
Address complement	# 07-338
Postcode	820645
Is the driver the policyholder?	Yes
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
***************************************	
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Side Swipe
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
	•
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Z No
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	NO
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	- Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
Translator's name	
Translator's ID	
Translator's phone number	
Translator's email	N2
Original language used in the statement	-
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
NAV Ab ideat varieted to the police?	Vee
Was the accident reported to the police?	Yes
Police Station Name Police Station Phone No	Traffic Police
Alt. Police Station Phone No	(Phone) +65-65470000 (Fax) +65-65474900
Police Station Address	
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865
	No
If yes, against whom?	
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT - T/20	230518/7021
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes
DETAILS OF OTHE	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number	SLZ2398K
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	•
VEHICLE MICHEL	

Indoor

Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Formby insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my w orkshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

12		19			
				2 mills	WWW 18/5/2023
Policyholder's Signature / Date &	Driver's Signatu	re (If driver is not the p	olicyholder) / Date	Witnessed by Repo	
Time Sketch Plan Pasir Ris	Industrial	Drive I tow	ards pasir Ri	's Drive 1 x	forong Halus
					Sunction
LORONG HALUS				Vehicle	A , SMA 1883 C
				venncle	B:SLZ 2398 K
4	1 8	11/12			
		AIR			
		A AS P	Pasir R	s halwatoral	onive 1
	N		towards	Par RA	Drive 1

AS	Yer		lince	ref	7		and the constitution while being the con-		 	• نيغه الد مستسبب			
Pep	ort	No	: T	1202	305	18/	702						_
													_
								 			- Lander de		
		-										****	
		<del></del>							 				
		i											
								 801000					
_									 				
-								 	 				
					31-			 				*	
-									 				Wayne age
-								 	 				
-								 	 				

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Dale & Time

Driver's Signature (if onver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIG/ID card)





T/20230518/7021

1 of 3 Report No. T/20230518/7021

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

## REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 18/05/2023 11:48		ade:	Vide Report No.:		Station Diary No.:	
Informant'	s Particul	ars				
Name of In			Address:	7 220 CINO	NDODE 800045	
	. In alternative contraction		645 PUNGGOL CENTRAL #07 Contact No.:	-338 SING	APORE 820645	
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S8834179A			Home/Office:	Mobile: 82011883		
Nationality: SINGAPOR		N	Email: WEEYONG.SOH@HOTMAIL.0	СОМ		
Sex: Male	Age: 34	Date of Birth: 06/09/1988	Type of Informant: Driver			
Race: Chinese			Language: English			
Occupation SELF-EMP		,	Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Exp	piry:	

General Inform	nation of the Accide	nt control			
Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Hit and Run	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 17/05/2023 16:15	Type of Location: X-Junction	
Location:				200	
LORONG HAL	us				
Weather:		Road Surface:			
Clear		Dry			
The state of the s		Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Wor	king	Traffic Volume: Moderate	
Type of Collision Between Movin	on: ng Vehicles - Head To	o Side		Anyone conveyed by ambulance:	

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
The state of the s					Condition	THO OF F ASSETIGET
SLZ2398K	Car	MAZDA	6	Blue	*	0
SMA1883C	Car	ТОУОТА	HARRIER M GRADE	Black	Slightly Damaged	0

Details of Ve	ehicle Insurance			
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date





T/20230518/7021

2 of 3

Report No. T/20230518/7021

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Vehicle Insurance						
The second secon	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date		
SMA1883C		300767146	17/01/2023	16/01/2024		

Details of Perso						
Any Pedestrian Ir			Lies of Do	doctrion	Cross	ing: NA
No. of Pedestrian	s Injured: NIL		Use of Pe	uestnan	CIUSS	illg. NA
Driver	TOTAL CONTRACTOR	THE DESCRIPTION	All the second states and		STILL ST	是一个一种的特色。
Name	SOH WEE YONG		ID No.		S8834179A	
Related Vehicle	SMA1883C (Car)			Contact No.		82011883
Hospital/Clinic	NIL .			Class Driving Licens Expiry	g ce &	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
			Dete	Lxpiry		
Date	NIL		Date		NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of		NIL	

## Brief Details.

On 17/05/2023 at around 1615hrs , i was driving my vehicle along pasir ris industrial drive 1 towards pasir ris drive 1 on lane 3 of a 4 lane road. At the Junction of Lorong Halus , i was on lane 3 making a right turn into lorong halus and a vehicle ( SLZ 2398 K ) was driving straight from lane 2 ( my right ) . i wish to stated my lane can go straight and turn right, as for vehicle ( SLZ 2398 K ) can only turn right. while i was turning right , vehicle ( SLZ 2398 K ) drove straight and collided into my vehicle right rear portion. I have video footage of the accident with his car plate number. after the accident i honked at vehicle ( SLZ 2398 K ) and i went to lorong halus and waited for him for about 15 mins but the vehicle didnt appear.





230310//021

3 of 3

Report No. T/20230518/7021

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

NP168

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 18/05/2023 11:48
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / RASHIDAH BINTE AZMAN Contact No.: 65476902	Classification Of Case:

EHICLE NO: SMA 1883 C	MAKE & MODEL TOYOTS HOTTIET AUTO MANUAL
ATE OF ACCIDENT.	17:05:12023 x: 2.0
ME OF ACCIDENT:	1615 HRS
ECATION OF ACCIDENT:	Pasir Ris Industrial prive 1 towards Pasir Ris Drive 1 x Lorong Holly Jun
XACT PURPOSE USE DURING ACCIDENT:	EMPLOYMENT / PRIVATE USE / PRIVATE HIRE
AME OF OWNER:	Soh Wee Yong
EL NO:	11/0. 22 01 2 2 0
RIC:	S 8 8 3 4 17 9 A
DDRESS;	The state of the s
MAIL:	Apt BIK 645 Punggol Central #07-338 Singapore 820645
LAIM TYPE:	WEE YONG, SOH @ HOTMAIL, COM
LEET POLICY:	OD / THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ONLY
NSURANCE COMPANY:	YES (NO?
	MSIG
TYPE OF COVERAGE:	Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft
OLICY NO:	300767146
NAME OF DRIVER:	AS ABOVE / IF NO:
NRIC:	as above ANY PASSENGER: NIA
DATE OF BIRTH:	06 / 09 / 1988 LICENCE PASSED DATE: 15 / 02 / 2011
OCCUPATION:	OUTDOOR / NDOOR
SENDER:	MALE/ FEMALE
CONTACT NO:	11/D. 0 /
ADDRESS:	2s above OFFICE: HOME:
EMAIL:	as above
DOES DRIVER OWNED ANY VEHICLE:	
RELATIONSHIP:	NOY IF YES, REG NO: INSURER:
WEATHER CONDITION:	Owner
ROAD SURFACE:	CLEAR / RAINING / OTHERS:
ANY INJURIES:	DRY / WET / OTHER:
NAME & CONTACT:	NO / IF YES, WHO?
	~
NAME & CONTACT:	
POLICE REPORT:	NO / IF YES, WHERE? Traffice Police
NOTICE OF INTENDED PROSECUTION GIVEN?	NO / IF YES, WHO?
VEHICLE BIREG NO:	SLZ 2398K ANY PASSENGERS: UNKNOWN
NAME OF DRIVER:	UNKNOWN CONTACT NO: UNKNOWN
VEHICLE C REG NO:	ANY PASSENGERS;
VEHICLE D REG NO:	ANY PASSENGERS:
VEHICLE E REG NO:	ANY PASSENGERS:
VEHICLE F REG NO:	ANY PASSENGERS:
VEHICLE G REG NO:	
ANY WITNESS? IF YES, NAME:	ANY PASSENGERS:
WAS THERE ANY VIDEO CAPTURE?	YES) NO WITH WESD WITHESS CONTACT:
WAS THERE ANY AUDIO RECORDED?	YES / NO
ACCIDENT SCENE PHOTOS TAKEN?	YES / NO
ACCIDENT PORTION:	Right Reac Doction
Have you been approach by unknown person soliciting	(5) / offering accident claims assistance? YES /NO
WORKSHOP PARTICULAR:	Twincar Automotive Pte Ltd
CONTACT PERSON	58420051 / 67440510
CONTACT PERSON: FAX NO;	Steve 882/5/51
I FIN IVUI	67410510



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807
Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800
Co.Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G
A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)

(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

#### TOYOTA DRIVEELITE Comprehensive

Certificate No.

A 300767146 AT2

Excess: SGD700

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

 Name of Policyholder Soh Wee Yong

 Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 17/01/2023

 Date of Expiry of Insurance 16/01/2024

### 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Soh Wee Yong, Ong Suat Meng

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

\*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

## 6. Limitations as to Use \*

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR MUST BE CARRIED OUT AT BORNEO MOTORS (S) PTE LTD OR AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP. REFER TO MSIG.COM.SG FOR LIST OF AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS. WINDSCREEN EXCESS IS WAIVED AT BORNEO MOTORS (S) PTE LTD FOR WINDSCREEN RELATED CLAIMS. THIS POLICY INCLUDES COURTESY CAR BENEFIT.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

Mack Eng Chief Executive Officer